www.southco.com Dimensions in millimeters (inch) unless otherwise stated
Other options available. For complete details
on variety, part numbers, installation and
	 specification, go to
	  TOUCH	  ACCESS STATUS	  OPEN
•	 Simplified one-touch
	 key management
	 and lock actuation

RoHS Compliant
Part Number Selection
How to Order
Order part number EA-B90 for
complete kit OR order components
separately:
1 controller per system
1 reader per system
1 electronic key for use as
supervisor key and up to 15 keys
for user access
1 Southco power harness (optional)
Part Number:
EA-B90
Part Number: EA-B90 includes the following:
3 electronic keys (red, black, gray)
1 reader assembly
1 controller
1 power wire harness
"Other colors available upon request.
Contact Southco for details."
36 (1.42)
49 (1.93)
23 (0.91)
4 (0.16
2 (0.08)
iButton®
Ø 5 (0.20)
Key fob
EA	 -	 B10	 -	 11	 -	  EE
EE   Color see table
EE Color
01 Red
07 Black
09 Grey
www.southco.comDimensions in millimeters (inch) unless otherwise stated
EA Electronic Key Reader Assembly
Electronic access
EA Electronic Key Controller Assembly
Electronic access
Optional power wire harness
Material & Finish
Enclosure: ABS V-0 rated
RoHS Compliant
Electrical Specifications:
Supply Voltage: 12VDC ± 10%
Quiescent Current: 100µA (max)
Operating Current: 35mA (max)
Latch Command Output Signal
Rating: 2A Max
Part Number:
EA-B20-112
Material & Finish
RoHS Compliant
Polyacetal plastic and chrome
plated steel
Installation
Prepare panel as shown.
Remove nut.
Slip assembly through hole,
threaded on nut.
Plug connector into electronic key
reader connector on controller
assembly
Part Number:
EA-B30-117
9 (0.35) Max panel thickness
Ø21.5 (0.85)
2.5 (0.10)
6.5 (0.26)
M12 x 1
Thread